

Notice of Temporary Road Closure

To support the setup and duration of the Shire of Irwin's '*Magic on Moreton*' community celebration event, Moreton Terrace will be closed on Saturday, **10th December 2022** from **3.00 pm- 10.00 pm**.

Moreton Terrace will be closed between the Point Leander Drive and Waldeck Street roundabouts, the roundabouts will remain open with detours in place.

The Shire apologises for any inconvenience and looks forward to hosting a safe and enjoyable community event.

Please call 9927 0000 or email <u>reception@irwin.wa.gov.au</u> if you require further information.

Shane Wers

Chief Executive Officer

PMB 21, 11-13 Waldeck Street Dongara WA 6525 | t 9927 0000 | e reception@irwin.wa.gov.au | www.irwin.wa.gov.au